Department of Planning and Community Development

> Robert J. Luongo Planning Director

(781) 340-5015

Town of Weymouth Massachusetts

HINGS OF THE STATE

Robert L. Hedlund Mayor

75 Middle Street Weymouth, MA 02189

www.weymouth.ma.us

Planning Board Agenda Joint Public Meeting with Town Council Monday, August 2, 2021 7:30 P.M. Via Zoom

Governor Charles Baker has declared a state of emergency in Massachusetts to support the state's response to COVID-19 (Coronavirus). Per the directive of Mayor Hedlund and the Town of Weymouth's "Emergency Declaration and Town-Wide Guidance in Response to COVID-19 of March 13, 2020"; the Town Council will meet remotely for the health and safety of Councilors and the public during the Massachusetts State of Emergency.

The Town Council will be using Zoom software to conduct meetings on-line for the immediate future.

Topic: Town Council Meeting – 8/2/2021 Time: Aug 2, 2021 07:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89141757919

Meeting ID: 891 4175 7919 One tap mobile +16468769923,,89141757919# US (New York) +13017158592,,89141757919# US (Washington DC)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Measure 21 107 Proposed Amendments to the Town's Commercial Corridor Overlay Zoning Ordinance
- 3. Adjournment